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SKELL\X

SKELLY OIL COMPANY

TULSA 2 OKLAHOMA

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT June 19, 1959
C L. BLACKSHER. VICE PRESIDENT

Re: Sombreroc Unit Well No. 1

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P, 0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. Dan Nutter

Gentlemen:

In line with your request of June 18, 1959, attached hereto
is a photostatic copy of the buildup curve for the above captioned
well. Also, attached is a bottom hole pressure record of the eight
surveys taken on this well.

Please excuse the delay in forwarding these and should you
desire further information on this matter, please advise.

Yours very truly,
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e In reply refer to:
- Unit Division

May 7, 1959

REGISTERED MALL

Skelly 0il Company
Tulsa 2, Oklahoma

Re: Sombrero Unit
Lea County, New Mexico

ATTENTION: Mr. T. F. Thompson
Gentlemen:

This office by letter dated March 3, 1959 advised you
that it was our belief that the Sombrero Unit had under its
own terms ceased to have any force or effect,

Therefore, this office is giving you notice by this
registered letter that the Sombrero Unit will be terminated
June 8, 1959,

We are texminating this unit for failure to submit
an acceptsble Plan of Development as called for under Para-
graph 3 A of the Unit Agreement,

Very truly yours,
MURRAY E. MORGAN
Commissioner of Public Lands

BY:

Ted Bilberry, Supervisor
0il and Gas Division

MEN R/
cc? 0CC-8anta Fe, New Mexico
Attention: Mr., Oliver Payne,
Attorney



BEFORE EXAMINER NUTTER
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

XHIBIT NO,
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A ———QRDER NUMBER 354-B

Order concerning the application of Sohio Petroleum Company for
rules and regulations and the creation of a drilling unit for

the Second Camerina Sand in the Bell City Field, Calcasieu Parish,
Louisiana.

Pursuant to power delegated under the laws of the State

of Louisiang, and particularly Title 30 of Louisiana Revised Statums
of 1950, and after a pablic hearing held under Docket No, 56=179 in
Baton Rouge, louisiana, on September 11, 1956, upon the application
of Sohio Petroleum Company, following legal publication of notice and
notice by mail to all kmown interested parties in accordance with the
rules prescribed by the Commissioner of Conservation, the following
order is lissued and promulgated by the Commissioner of Conservation
as being reasonably necessary to conserve the oil and gas resources
of the State, to prevent waste as defined by law, to avoid the dril-
ling of unnecessary wells, and otherwise to carry out the provisions
of the lawe of this State.

DEFINITION

The Second Camerina Sand in the Bell City Field, Calcasieu
Parish, louisiana, as used herein, shall be defined and construed as
meaning that gas/,condonsate bearing sand occurring at a depth of
10,305 feet to 10,386 feet inthe Douglas Whitaker and Southwest Gas
Producing Company No. 1 W, E. Walker Well located in Section 29,
Township 10 South, Range 6 West.

FINDINGS
The Commissioner of Conservation finds as follows:

l. That the Second Camerina Sand Reservoir in the Bell
City Field is reasonably defined, and the limits of this reservoir
are shown on the survey plat labeled "Sohio Petroleum Company Exhibit
No. 3-A for Docket 56-179", which plat is made a part hereof by spe-
cial reference and is on file in the official records of the Depart-
ment of Conservation, Baton Rouge, Louisiana.

2. That the 449.17 acre unit shown on the survey plsat,
reference Finding No. 1 above, which comprises all of the productive
area of sald reservoir, can be efficiently and economically drained
by the proposed unit well, and therefore said unit should be adopted
as a drilling unit for the Second Camerina Sand.

3. That the unit well shown on said unit plat, reference
Finding No. 1 above, should be adopted as the unit well for said unit.

4. That all separate tracts and property interests within
said drilling unit should be foree pooled and integrated.



ORDER

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDEREZED THAT:

1. The drilling unit shown on the survey plat labeled
*Sohio Petroleum Company Exhibit No. 3-A for Docket 56~179", made
a part hereof by special reference and on file in the official re—
cords of the department of Conservation, Baton Rouge, lLouisiana,
be and is hereby adopted as a drilling unit for the Second Camerins
Sand and is assigned to the Douglas Whitaker and Southwest Gas Pro-
ducing Company No. 1 W. . Walker Wall.

2. All separately owned tracts, property interests and
mineral leases within the unit adopted in this order be and they are
hereby pooled, consolidated and integrated, with each separate tract
sharing proportionately in unit production on a surface acreage basis.

3. Sohio Petroleum Company be and is hereb, designated as
the operator of the unit approved herein.

This Order shall be effective from and after November 1,
1956.

DEPARTMENT OF COMSERVATION OF THE STATE OF LOUBIANA

Signed/ John B. Hussey



